UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner,

V.

SMARTFLASH LLC, Patent Owner.

Case CBM2015-00127

Patent 7,334,720 B2

PATENT OWNER'S CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE



CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF APPEAL in this proceeding was filed with the Patent Trial and Appeal Board using the E2E System on March 28, 2017 and was served on March 29, 2017 (along with this CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE), by agreement of the parties, by emailing copies to counsel for the Petitioner as follows:

Gabrielle E. Higgins (gabrielle.higgins@ropesgray.com)
James R. Batchelder (james.batchelder@ropesgray.com)
ApplePTABService-SmartFlash@ropesgray.com

The undersigned hereby further certifies that on March 28, 2017 PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF APPEAL (and its three attached decisions) were filed with the Federal Circuit via CM/ECF (along with one courtesy copy by hand delivery) and that on March 29, 2017 this CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE was delivered to the Federal Circuit via in-hand delivery.

The undersigned hereby further certifies that (1) on March 28, 2017 two (2) copies of PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF APPEAL (and its three attached decisions) and (2) on March 29, 2017 two (2) copies of this CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE were served on the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office via in-hand delivery as follows:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office c/o Office of the General Counsel Madison Building East, 10B20 600 Dulaney Street Alexandria, VA 22314-5793

Dated: March 29, 2017 / Michael R. Casey /

Michael R. Casey (Reg. No. 40,294) Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 500 McLean, VA 22102

Telephone: (571) 765-7705 Email: mcasey@dbjg.com Attorney for Patent Owner

